
 
Kathleen Grillo 
Senior Vice President 
Federal Regulatory Affairs 

 
 

 
 

 

1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400 West 
Washington, DC  20005 
 
Phone  202 515-2533 
Fax  202 336-7922 
kathleen.m.grillo@verizon.com 

 
July 23, 2009 
 
Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
 

Re: In the Matter of Petition of Intrado Communications of Virginia, Inc. for 
Arbitration Pursuant to Section 252(b) of the Communications Act of 1934 
to Establish an Interconnection Agreement with Verizon, WC Docket No. 
08-185; In the Matter of Petition of Intrado Communications of Virginia, 
Inc. for Arbitration Pursuant to Section 252(b) of the Communications Act 
of 1934 to Establish an Interconnection Agreement with Central Telephone 
Company of Virginia and United Telephone – Southeast, Inc. (Collectively 
Embarq), WC Docket No. 08-33 

 
Dear Ms. Dortch: 
 
 Effective immediately, please substitute Maggie McCready, Verizon, for Kathleen Grillo, 
Verizon, on the service list for this matter.  Ms. McCready should be added to the service list on 
behalf of Verizon and Ms. Grillo should be removed.  Please send future correspondence for Ms. 
McCready to the following address: 
 
    Maggie McCready 
    Verizon 
    1300 I Street, NW 
    Suite 400W 
    Washington, DC  20005 
    202-515-2543 - Work 
    202-336-7922 - Fax 
    maggie.m.mccready@verizon.com  
  
 Please update your records to reflect this new information.  Thank you. 

       
cc: Service List 

•verI on



 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 
 
Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
via ECFS 

William Dever 
Matthew Warner 
Federal Communications Commission 
Wireline Competition Bureau 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
william.dever@fcc.gov 
matthew.warner@fcc.gov 
via email 
 

John E. Benedict 
Embarq 
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 820 
Washington, DC 20004 
john.e.benedict@embarq.com 
via email 
 

Edward Phillips 
Counsel 
Embarq 
14111 Capital Boulevard 
Wake Forest, NC 27587 
edward.phillips@embarq.com 
via email 

Cherie R. Kiser 
Cahill Gordon & Reindell LLP 
1990 K Street, NW 
Suite 950 
Washington, DC 20006 
ckiser@cgrdc.com 
via email 

Rebecca Ballesteros 
Associate Counsel 
Intrado Inc. 
1601 Dry Creek Drive 
Longmont, CO 80503 
rebecca.ballesteros@intrado.com 
via email 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that on this 23rd day of July, 2009, I served a copy of the foregoing by the 
method indicated on the attached service list. 
 
 
 
      /s/ La Tanya Corpening 
      La Tanya Corpening 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


